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i, 

-----------------,----
No.46 

_._--._,-G. N. No. 226/1991. 

) 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The provisional promotion of the following officer, with effect from 
17th April 1991, is hereby notified:-

NAME 

DAVID SIMON 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION 
(Directorate of Education) 

FROM 

Administrative Assistant 
$11895-13137 p.a 
(AP3/4) 

TO 

Administrative'Officer 
$13434-14946 p.a 
(AP5/6) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion 
as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-1979. 
Appeals should be based on one or the other grounds set out in Section 
25(2) of the act, and should be lodged in writing stating the ground(s) 
of appeal to the Public Service Commissioner within seven(7) days 
after the date of this Gazette. 

DATED this 21st day of May, 1991. 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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29th May 1991 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOT1CE OF APPOINTMENT 

Nauru 

The following appointment w~theffect from 17th April, 1991~s hereby 
notIfied:':' 

NAME 

Mathew Batisua 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTij'& EDUCATION 
(Directorateof&duc9-tion) 

I 

POSITION SALARY 

Administrqitive Assistant $11895-13137 p.a. 
(AP3/4) 

DATED this 21st Day of May, 199~~ 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G. N. No. 228/1991. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

'I'he following appointment with effect from lstMaY,,_1~91is hereby 
notified: c

• 

. NAME 

FELIX KUN 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELtPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Secretaria ) 

POSITION 

Secretary for I~land 
Development & I~dustry 

SALARY 

$20643 p.a. (H1) 

DATED this 21st Day of May, 1991. 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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NOo46 29th May 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 229 /1991. 

Determination of the Beneficiarie~ of the Estate of the late Rosella 
Phillip of Buada District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Rosella Phillip 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee· 
(or its predecessor the Lands Conunittee to be the owner of the following 
lands:- . 

TYPE OF DISTRICT: PORT 
______ ...;;N~O;;..;:=__ _ _=I= .. ,A~Q_: __ ._~.J:~?-_. N!?-.!~_ 

Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Anibare 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Buada 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Denig 
Meneng 

13 
32 

101 
339 
340 
354 
144 
113 
116 
118 
233 
338 
330 
.258 
389 

86 
110 
268 
287 
296 
348 
125 

82 
84 
93 
94 
37 

202 
157 
177 
262 
263 
269 
283 
284 

37 
64 

145 
264 
109 . 
189 
149 
191 
124 
215 

p.l Eatetewo 
p.l Ijati 
pol Eateigadeia 
c.l Anoreo 
p.l Eateidibeiwa 
c.l Anoreo 
p.l Atibenar 
c.l Eatetam 
c.l Irebedi 
c.l Atowedudu 
pol Ibea 
p.l Atubwinumor 
p.l Anijo 
p.l Maeow 
p.l Eatetebawo 
p.l Ijuae 
p.l Aujo 
c.l Adungidunger 
col Oebuebin 
col Adungidunger 
col Aromwemwe 
c.l Denigomodu 
c.l Imwenom 
c.l Imwenom 
c.l Bwiden 
c.l Bwiden 
p.l Idageang 
p.l Aniraeoe 
p.l Atebobo 
p.l Boromama 
c.l Ijaranap 
c.l Aiga 
c.l Bitiati 
c.l Ijanmara 
c.l Ariyeyen 
c.l Atoeaeow 
p;l Atebobo 
.c.l Anpudu 
col Atore/Eatoquanni 
c.l Ariyeyen 
p.l Anabato 
col Daradae 
p~l Eatetow~k 
col Denigomodu 
c.l Idageang 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

10/83 
36/70 

" 
" 
II 

" 
" 
" 

10/83 
7/59 

36/70 

36/70 
II 

" 
" 

43/77 
36/70 

" 
12/73 
36/70 
36/70 

SHARE: 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/24 
1/24 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 

.1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/30 
1/3 
1/3· . 
1/6 
1/3 
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No. 46 29th May 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No.230 /1991. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Rosella Phillip are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Anibare 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Aiwo 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Bua.da 

Buada 
Buada 
Buadci 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Buada 
Buada 

Buada 

Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 

,'-, 

PORT 
NO: 

13 

32 
101 
339 
340 
354 
144 
113 
116 
118 
233 
338 
330 

258 

389 

86 

110 
268 
287 
296 
348 
125 

82 
84 
93 
94 
37 

202 

157 

177 
262 
263 
269 
283 
284 

37 
64 

145 
264 
109 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Eatetewo 

Ijati 
Eateigadeia 
Anoreo 
Eateidibeiwa 
Anoreo 
Atibenar 
Eatetam 
Irebedi 
Atowedudu 
Ibea 
Atubwinumor 
Anijo 

Maeow 

Eatetebawo 

Ijuae 

Aujo 
Adungidunger 
Oebuebin 
Adungidunger 
Aromwemwe 
Denigomodu 
Imwenom 
Imwenom 
Bwiden 
Bwiden 
Idageang 
Aniraeoe 

Atebobo 

Boromama 
Ijaranap 
Aiga 
Bitiati 
Ijanmara 
Ariyeyen 
Atoeaeow 
Atebobo 
Anpudu 
Atore/Eatoquanni 
Ariyeyen 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Lindy A.Dame 
Rochelle R.Phillip 

As for portion No.13 p.l. 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Lindy A.Dame 
Rochelle R.Phi11ip 

SHARE: 

1/24 
1/24 

Buada 

1/48 
1/48 

As for portion No.258 p.l Meneng 

Lindy A.Dams 1/6 
Rochelle R.Phillip 1/6 

As for portion No.86 p.l Buada 
-do:'" 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-dO-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Lindy A.Dame 1/30 
Rochelle R.Phillip 1/30 

As for portion No.157 p.l Buada 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

As for portion No.157 p.l Buada 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
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No. 46 29th May 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 230 /1991. (Cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: LAND: 

Buada 189 Anabato Lindy A.Dame 1/60 
Rochelle R.Phil1ip 1/60 

Baiti 149 Daradae As for portion No.86 p.1 Buada 
Baiti 191 Eatetowak -do-
Meneng 215 Idageang -do-

Denig 124 Oenigomodu Lindy A.Dame 1/12 
Rochelle R.Phillip 1/12 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with th~ distribution of the above estate 
/ may appeal to the Supreme Court Re.gistry within 21 days of the 

publication of this Government Gaz.ette Notice. 

G.N.No. 231 /19910 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY 

Determination of the Beneficiarie~ of the Estate of the late Billy 
Ika of Anetan District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Billy Ika 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:-

DISTRICT: 

. Ariibare . 

PORT 
NO: 

188 

TYPE OF NAME OF 
LAND: LAND .: 

p.lAtoredeto 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

19/80 

SHARE: 

1/48 
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No. 46 29th May 1991 Nau.ru 
G. N-.-No. 232 /1991. 

DETERFiINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has de:ermined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Billy IKa are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

bISTRICT: 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

188 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atoredeto 

BENEF'lCIARIES: 

Patricia Dageago 
Gabriel Ika 
.Richardo Ika 
Ellena Kepae 
Anakaura Ika 
Austin Ika 
Jeffery Ika 
Eterina Ika 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru 
Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of this notice. 

DATED this 4th March, 1991. 

233 /1991. 

P.A.DOWADI 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Agnes 
Hartman of Uaboe District. 

ESTATE 

SHARE: 

1/404 
1/404 
1/404 
1/404 
1/404 
1/404 
1/404 
1/404 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late A.Hartman 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

9 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Iwuteb 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

35/85 

SHARE: 

1/4 
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No. 46 29th May 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 234 /1991. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Agnes E.dartman are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

9 

NAME OF 
LAND: 
Iwuteb 

Michael Limen 
Roseanne Limen 

(LTO) Fritz Hartman 
T/ee 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Michael Limen 
Roseanne Limen 
Cindy Limen 
Cecilia Limen 
(Alfonso Hartman 
(Roger Hartman 
(Chrisabeth Hartman 
(Viginski Hartman 
Fritz Hartman (LTO) 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru 
Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of this Notice. 

DATED this 25th March, 1991. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY 

SHARE: 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

G.N.No. 235 /1991. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Dobwidinugua 
Emiu of ~iwo . District. . 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that·the late D.Emiu 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

25 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atero 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

3/55 

SHARE: 

1/4 
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29th May 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 236 /199l. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Corruniottee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Dobwidir-~gua Emiu are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

25 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atero 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Maryanne E.Gadaraoa 
Jack D.Doweiya 
Eidunger Blake 
Eingida D 
Alfred A.D. 
Simon D.D 
Jonathan C.C. Emiu 
Sera J.E.Karl 
Isabel J.Gaijabu (LTO) 

Any perSon who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru 
Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of this notice. 

DATED this 25th March, 1991 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

SHARE: 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 


