

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Covernment Cazette Published by Authority

No.46

29th May 1991

Nauru

G.N.No.226/1991.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 NOTICE OF PROMOTION

The provisional promotion of the following officer, with effect from 17th April 1991, is hereby notified:-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION (Directorate of Education)

NAME

FROM

DAVID SIMON

Administrative Assistant Administrative Officer \$11895-13137 p.a

\$13434-14946 p.a

(AP3/4)

(AP5/6)

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-1979. Appeals should be based on one or the other grounds set out in Section 25(2) of the act, and should be lodged in writing stating the ground(s) of appeal to the Public Service Commissioner within seven(7) days after the date of this Gazette.

DATED this 21st day of May, 1991.

T.W.STAR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. No.46

29th May 1991

Nauru

G.N.No.227/1991.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

The following appointment with effect from 17th April, 1991 is hereby notified:

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION (Directorate of Education)

NAME

POSITION

SALARY

Mathew Batisua

Administra/tive Assistant

\$11895-13137 p.a.

(AP3/4)

DATED this 21st Day of May, 1991.

T.W.STAR
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N.No.228/1991.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

The following appointment with effect from 1st May, 1991 is hereby notified:-

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY (Secretariat)

NAME

POSITION

SALARY

FELIX KUN

Secretary for Island Development & Industry \$20643 p.a. (H1)

DATED this 21st Day of May, 1991.

T.W.STAR
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

was a will be a first the largest freeze to be a first

29th May 1991 No.46 G.N.No.

/1991.

Nauru

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Rosella Phillip of Buada District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Rosella Phillip had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

	ISTRICT:	PORT	TYPE OF	NAME OF	GAZETTE NOTICE	SHARE:
17.	roturci ;	NO:	LAND:	LAND:	OF OWNERSHIP:	DIIAILE .
Βι	ıada	13	p.1	Eatetewo	10/83	1/12
Bu	ıada	32	p.1	Ijati	36/70	1/12
	ıada	101	p.1	Eateigadeia	11	1/12
	ıada	339	c.1	Anoreo	n .	1/12
	ıada	340	p.1	Eateidibeiwa	11	1/12
	ıada	354	c.1	Anoreo	H	1/12
	nibare	144	p.1	Atibenar	н .	1/12
	eneng	113	c.1	Eatetam	H .	1/12
	eneng	116	c.1	Irebedi	. 11	1/12
	eneng	118	c.1	Atowedudu	· II	1/12
	eneng	233	p.1	Ibea	II .	1/12
	aren	338	p.1	Atubwinumor	n	1/12
	iwo	330	p.1	•	98	1/12
				Anijo	H (1/24
	eneng	258	p.1	Maeow	11	
	eneng	389	p.1	Eatetebawo	11	1/24
	ıada	86	p.1	Ijuae	tt	1/3
	ıada	110	p.1	Aujo	11	1/3
	ıada	268	c.1	Adungidunger	14	1/3
	ıada	287	c.1	Oebuebin	" "	1/3
	ıada	296	c.1	Adungidunger	Herries and the second	1/3
	ıada	348	c.1	Aromwemwe		1/3
	enig	125	c.1	Denigomodu	98	1/3
Ua	aboe	82	c.1	Imwenom	H.	1/3
Ua	aboe	84	c.1	Imwenom	11	1/3
Ua	aboe	93	c.1	Bwiden	11	1/3
Ua	aboe	94	c.1	Bwiden	u .	1/3
	ıada	37	p.1	Idageang	10/83	1/3
	ıada	202	p.1	Aniraeoe	7/59	1/3
	ıada	157	p.1	Atebobo	36/70	1/15
	ıada	177	p.1	Boromama	n	1/15
	ıada	262	c.1	Ijaranap	11	1/15
	ıada	263	c.1	Aiga	· ii	1/15
	ıada	269	c.1	Bitiati	II .	1/15
	ıada	283	c.1	Ijanmara	"	1/15
	nada en i q	284	c.1	Ariyeyen	11	1/15
	_	37	c.1	Atoeaeow	36/70	1/15
	enig			Atebobo	30770	1/15
	enig	64	p.1		#I · · ·	1/15
	enig	145	.c.1	Anpudu	11 ·	1/15
	enig	264	c.1	Atore/Eatoquanni	43/77	1/15
	enig	109	c.1	Ariyeyen		1/13
	ıada	189	p.1	Anabato	36/70	
	aiti	149	c.1	Daradae		1/3
	aiti	191	p.1	Eatetowak	12/73	1/3
	enig	124	c.1	Denigomodu	36/70	1/6
Me	eneng	215	c.1	Idageang	36/70	1/3

29th May 1991

Nauru

No. 46 G.N.No. 230 /1991.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Rosella Phillip are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. are: - (a) in respect

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Buada	13	Eatetewo	Lindy A.Dame Rochelle R.Phillip	1/24 1/24
Buada Buada Buada Buada Buada Anibare Meneng Meneng Meneng Meneng Yaren Aiwo	32 101 339 340 354 144 113 116 118 233 338 330	Ijati Eateigadeia Anoreo Eateidibeiwa Anoreo Atibenar Eatetam Irebedi Atowedudu Ibea Atubwinumor Anijo	As for portion No.13 p.1dodododododododo	
Meneng	258	Maeow	Lindy A.Dame Rochelle R.Phillip	1/48 1/48
Meneng Buada	389 86	Eatetebawo Ijuae	As for portion No.258 p.1 Lindy A.Dame Rochelle R.Phillip	Meneng 1/6 1/6
Buada Buada Buada Buada Buada Denig Uaboe Uaboe Uaboe Uaboe Buada Buada	110 268 287 296 348 125 82 84 93 94 37	Aujo Adungidunger Oebuebin Adungidunger Aromwemwe Denigomodu Imwenom Imwenom Bwiden Bwiden Idageang Aniraeoe	As for portion No.86 p.1 -dodododododododo	Buada
Buada	157	Atebobo	Lindy A.Dame Rochelle R.Phillip	1/30 1/30
Buada Buada Buada Buada Buada Denig Denig Denig Denig Denig Denig	177 262 263 269 283 284 37 64 145 264 109	Boromama Ijaranap Aiga Bitiati Ijanmara Ariyeyen Atoeaeow Atebobo Anpudu Atore/Eatoquanni Ariyeyen	As for portion No.157 p.1 -dododododo- As for portion No.157 p.1 -dododododo-	

No. 46		29th May	1991	Nauru
G.N.No.	230	/1991. (Cont'd)		
DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Buada	189	Anabato	Lindy A.Dame Rochelle R.Phillip	1/60 1/60
Baiti Baiti Meneng	149 191 215	Daradae Eatetowak Idageang	As for portion No.86 -dodo-	p.1 Buada
Denig	124	Denigomodu	Lindy A.Dame Rochelle R.Phillip	1/12 1/12

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA SECRETARY

G.N.No. 231 /1991.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Billy Ika of Anetan District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Billy Ika had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE:
Anibare	188	p.1	Atoredeto	19/80	1/48

No. 46 29th May 1991 Nauru G.N.No. 232 /1991.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Billy Ika are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Anibare	188	Atoredeto	Patricia Dageago Gabriel Ika Richardo Ika Ellena Kepae Anakaura Ika Austin Ika Jeffery Ika Eterina Ika	1/404 1/404 1/404 1/404 1/404 1/404 1/404

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

DATED this 4th March, 1991.

Commenced and the second

P.A.DOWADI
VICE CHAIRMAN
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE.

G.N.No. 233 /1991.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Agnes Hartman of Uaboe District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late A.Hartman had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE:
Ijuw	9	p.1	Iwuteb	35/85	1/4

No. 46 G.N.No.

234 /1991.

29th May 1991

Nauru

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Agnes E.nartman are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Ijuw	9	Iwuteb	Michael Limen	1/36
			Roseanne Limen	1/36
		•	Cindy Limen	1/36
	*		Cecilia Limen	1/36
		<i>:</i>	(Alfonso Hartman	1/36
		Michael Limen	(Roger Hartman	1/36
		Roseanne Limen	(Chrisabeth Hartman	1/36
and the second second	in the second	(LTO) Fritz Hartman	(Viginski Hartman	1/36
		T/ee	Fritz Hartman (LTO)	1/36

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Notice.

DATED this 25th March, 1991.

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA SECRETARY NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE.

G.N.No. 235 /1991.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Dobwidinugua Emiu of Aiwo District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late D.Emiu had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE:
Buada	25	p.1	Atero	3/55	1/4

No. 46 29th May 1991

G.N.No. 236 /1991.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Dobwidingua Emiu are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Buada	25	Atero	Maryanne E.Gadaraoa Jack D.Doweiya	1/36 1/36
		•	Eidunger Blake	1/36
			Eingida D	1/36
			Alfred A.D.	1/36
•			Simon D.D	1/36
			Jonathan C.C. Emiu	1/36
			Sera J.E.Karl	1/36
			Isabel J.Gaijabu (LTO)	1/36

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

DATED this 25th March, 1991

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA SECRETARY NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. Nauru